No Parameter Variation
32

Project

IRR

Likelihoods to happen

1
Annual amount of
electricity exported
to the national grid

+10.00% 10.41% Lower than the benchmark

   + 59.49% 14.99%

The probability of a 59.49% increase
in annual export to the national grid is
very unlikely. This is because the
potential hydrology has been surveyed
in long term basis. It is concluded that
the hydrological condition is not
possible to sustain a 59.49% annual
increase compared with the current
estimation for the entire crediting
period. This option shall be discarded.

-10.00% 8.29% Lower than the benchmark

2 O&M costs

+10.00% 9.26% Lower than the benchmark

   - 100% 10.49%

In the case of zero total O&M cost (or
100% decrease of O&M Cost), the
project IRR is 10.49% that is still
lower than the benchmark. This option
shall be discarded.

-10.00% 9.59% Lower than the benchmark
3 Investment costs +10.00% 8.50% Lower than the benchmark

32 ±10% is also a common practice rate for sensitivity analysis of a CDM project

PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM (CDM-PDD) - Version 03

CDM – Executive Board   page 19

- 39.82% 14.99%

The probability of a 39.82% decrease
in the total investment cost is not likely
to happen because the inflation,
average consumer prices in 2006, 2007
and  200833 show an annual increase of
7.5%, 8.3% and 24% respectively. This
option shall be discarded.

-10.00% 10.41% Lower than the benchmark

4
Feed-in price set by
EVN

+10.00% 10.41% Lower than the benchmark

+ 59.49% 14.99%

The probability of a 59.49% increase
in feed in tariff annually is very
unlikely because the newest
negotiation of electric prise was signed
with EVN with a fixed feed in tariff for
long term. And in fact, the price agreed
is 668 VND/kWh (or 13% increasing).
This option shall be discarded.

-10.00% 8.29% Lower than the benchmark
The sensitivity analysis shows that there is unlikely to be happened the case in which the variation of a
parameter can improve the Project IRR without CDM above the benchmark.

In conclusion, the proposed CDM project activity is unlikely to be financially attractive.